

Important Notice

Effective 01 November 2020, we will be revising fees and service charges for all the Value Based Current Account variants: Normal, Advantage, Select, Large Retailers & Distributors, Business Classic, Business Privilege, Channel One and Club50.

The details of the revised charge structure are given below:

Service Charge	Revised Structure
BNA Convenience Charges*	Current Accounts maintaining Scheme MAB/AQB: Up to ₹10,000 - ₹25 per txn Above ₹10K and up to ₹50K - ₹30 per txn Above ₹50K and up to ₹1Lac - ₹40 per txn Above ₹1Lac - ₹50 per txn Current Accounts not maintaining Scheme MAB/AQB: ₹100 per txn
Standing Instruction Rejection Charges**	₹350 per rejection

^{*}Applicable on cash deposit in Cash Deposit Machines (CDM) post branch hours on working days (5:00 PM to 9:30 AM) and entire day on holidays (all 2nd & 4th Saturdays, Sundays and National Holidays)

Note: Other fees and charges applicable to your Current Account, not specified above, will remain unchanged.

^{**}Rejection because of financial reasons